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•  Designed for extra-large screens up to 
   100" (254cm) / 100kg (220lbs)
•  Universal screen interface fits screens with VESA 
   mounting patterns up to: H: 900mm x V: 600mm
•  Simple “hook-on” installation
•  All mounting hardware and fixings included
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INSTALLATION GUIDE & PARTS LIST
This Pack Contains 1 Mount

PLEASE KEEP THIS PARTS LIST FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
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INSTALLATION SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
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PLEASE KEEP THIS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

M5 x 14mm SCREW

M6 x 14mm SCREW

M6 x 30mm SCREW

M8 x 20mm SCREW

M8 x 30mm SCREW

WALL SCREW

WASHER
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MULTI-HOLE WASHER 
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Use spirit level to help ensure a level wall plate
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Lay screen flat on the floor (use cloth to
prevent scratches to screen). Align interface
arms to fixing holes on rear of screen, 
choose the appropriate size and quantity 
screws (with multi-washer) according to the 
mounting holes on screen.  
Always use top and bottom mounting holes.
Ensure the same holes are used on both 
of the interface arms
Use spacers if screen is recessed.
Firmly fasten screws - Do not overtighten
screws as this can damage screen.  
Always consult the flat screen’s user manual.

Hook the screen with interface arms onto the mount

Attach the interface arms to the flat screen.

IMPORTANT:
Safely hang screen onto wall bracket, this will require
at least 2 people or mechanical lifting equipment.

TO RELEASE SCREEN

Pull string to release interface arms from
wall mount
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